ACETYLENE SAFETY EQUIPMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
3
INTRODUCTION� P.04
FLAME ARRESTORS� P.06
-- DF3L� P.06
-- 50HD� P.07
-- 10HD-N� P.08

TECHNICAL DATA� P.16
-- Pressure drop table� P.16
-- How to order� P.17
4
ALL RIGHTS OF CHANGE RESERVED
INTRODUCTION
TECHNOLOGY OVERVIEW
ARPF means: shut-off device flame arrestor.
Produced by our plant SMT located in France.
Only originals SMT parts are to be used for refurbishment
PROPERTIES OF OUR PRODUCTS
DF3L 50HD 10HD-N DF10 DF50 50MD 50MD-DF50
HPHP
High
 pressure ⁄ ⁄
LPLP Low
pressure ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄
NRVNRV Non return
valve ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄
FBFB Flash back
arrestors ⁄ ⁄
TSDTSD Thermal
shut-off device ⁄ ⁄ ⁄
SDSD Shutt-off
device ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄
AD SUPPLY STATION PLAN
N° Description
1 ACETYLENE SWITCH OVER BOARD
(AD)
2  DF3L
3 C400 VALVE
1
2
3
5
ALL RIGHTS OF CHANGE RESERVED
INTRODUCTION
FILLING PLAN
PROPERTIES OF ALL OUR PRODUCTS
N° Description
1 ARPF 50HD
2 ARPF 50MD
3 ARPF 10HD-N
4 VALVE HP12
5 ARPF DF3-L
6 C400 VALVE
5
3
3
3
4
4
1
2
3
6
6
6
6
FBFBHPHP NRVNRV SDSD
6
ALL RIGHTS OF CHANGE RESERVED
FLAME ARRESTORS
SERIE DF3L
SPECIFICATIONS
Gas used C2H2
Maximum operating
pressure
25 bar
Inlet connection G3/8 female according to ISO
228

17
ALL RIGHTS OF CHANGE RESERVED
HOW TO ORDER
HOW TO ORDER
Designation Operating pressure max. Inlet Outlet Part number
FLASHBACK ARRESTORS FOR ACETYLÈNE USE
DF3L
Cap valve DF3L (Std - F:3/8 - M:1/2) 25 bar F: G3/8 M: G1/2 230002000000
Cap valve DF3L (NPT version) 25 bar F: 1/4 NPT F: 1/4 NPT 230005000001
Repair kit DF3L (if delivered after fev-2005*) 230002990001
50HD
Decomposition arrestor 50HD 25 bar M: G2 M: G2 220002000000
Decomposition arrestor 50HD (NPT version) 25 bar F: 3/4 NPT F: 3/4 NPT 220006000000
Repair kit 50HD* 220002990000
10 HD-N
Flashback arrestor 10HD-N 240mm 25 bar M: M24x1,5 M: M24x1,5 220005000000
Flashback arrestor 10HD-N 348mm 25 bar M: M24x1,5 M: M24x1,5 220005000001
Flashback arrestor 10HD-N 370mm 25 bar M: G3/4 M: G3/4 220005000002
Flashback arrestor 10HD-N 450mm 25 bar M: G3/4 M: G3/4 220005000003
Repair kit 10 HD-N* 220005990001
DF10
Cap valve DF10 25 bar F: G3/4 M: G3/4 230001000000
Repair kit DF10* 230001000001
DF50
Cap valve DF50 25 bar M: G2 M: G2 230000000000
Repair kit DF50* 230000990001
50 MD
Decomposition arrestor 50MD 1,5 bar M: G2 M: G2 220001000000
Decomposition arrestor 50MD (NPT version) 1,5 bar F: 3/4 NPT F: 3/4 NPT 220000000004
Repair kit 50MD* 220001000001
50MD-DF50
Flashback arrestor 50MD-DF50 1,5 bar M: G2 M: G2 220003000000
HP12
Description Material Inlet Outlet Observations Part number
Vanne HP12 ad inox stainless steel
316L M:M33x2 LH M:M33x2 LH Without socket weld
standard version 253561000001
Vanne HP12 ad inox m28x1,5
lh
stainless steel
316L M:M28x1,5 LH M:M28x1,5 LH Without socket weld
special version 253561000003
* Repair kit only available for certified service people
A FULL LINE OF GAS
CONTROL SOLUTIONS
ROTAREX is helping engineers worldwide to get better gas results: from ultra high purity production
and medical care facilities to industrial and LPG applications, as well as alternative energy vehicles,
fire suppression, diving, aerospace, cryogenics, laboratory, petro-chemical and welding. ROTAREX
applies over 90 years of know-how and experience to custom design, develop and manufacture the high
performance valves, regulators and fittings to suit your needs, all in one hand. Discover the difference
ROTAREX can make in your world.
COMPLETE SOLUTIONS FROM SOURCE TO PROCESS.
MEDITECCYLINDER VALVES EQUIPMENT FIRETEC AUTOMOTIVE LPG/SRG
AUSTRALIA  /    BRASIL  /    CHINA  /    FRANCE   /    INDIA   /    ITALY  /    JAPAN  /    LUXEMBOURG  /    MIDDLE EAST  /    RUSSIA  /    S INGAPORE  /    SPAIN  /    THAILAND  /    USA
BRASIL   /    CHINA   /    FRANCE   /    INDIA   /    ITALY   /    JAPAN   /    LUXEMBOURG   /    MEXICO   /    MIDDLE EAST   /    RUSSIA   /    SINGAPORE   /    SPAIN   /    THAILAND   /    USA
ULTRA HIGH PURITY VALVES MEDICAL VALVES  & EQUIPMENT INDUSTRIAL CYLINDER VALVES REFRIGERANT CYLINDER VALVES
PRESSURE REGULATORS SUPPLY & SWITCH OVER BOARDS LINE VALVES FITTINGS & ADAPTORS
FIXED INSTALLATION
FIRE SYSTEMS
OBJECT FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEMS
AUTOMOTIVE VALVES
& REGULATORS WATER CARBONATION
LPG TANK VALVES
& REGULATORS